WWW.FASTSOC.COM 1  FASTSOC MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD
Product Features  Product Overview
▪ Compatible with common USB Type-A fast
charging protocols, BC1.2 ，Apple 2.4A，
QC2.0/QC3.0，FCP，SCP，HISCP， Low
voltage direct charging, etc.
▪ Support dynamic shutdown of fast charging
output

Scene compensation combination, users can try it out. The detailed master control type in the table
can be obtained by following the Speedcore micro official account.
Main control type code
(Follow the quick core micro official account for details)
Output capacitor R C
A/F Solid CAP  470uF 1K 33nF
G Solid CAP  470uF 1K 47nF
D Solid CAP  470uF 0 4.7nF
E Solid CAP  470uF 0 47nF
H Solid CAP  470uF 0 10nF
B Solid CAP  470uFx2 0 68nF
G Solid CAP  470uFx2 750 100nF
A E-Cap  680uF 1K 33nF
D E-Cap  680uF 0 4.7nF
G E-Cap  680uF 1K 47nF
H E-Cap  680uF 0 10nF
B E-Cap  1000uF 0 10nF
C E-Cap  1000uF NC NC
E E-Cap  1000uF 0 47nF
F E-Cap  1000uF 0 100nF
WWW.FASTSOC.COM 6  FASTSOC MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD
FS118M Datasheet
Application Structure 2:
FS118M
VIN
GND
OPTO
DP
DM
4 1
3
6
2 5FUNC
VBUS
DP
DM
GND
GND
1k
+
Cff
GND
R1
33nF
FB
GND
Figure 3. Application diagram
Scene compensation combination, users can try it out. The detailed master control type in the table
can be obtained by following the Speedcore micro official account.
Main control type code
(Follow the quick core micro official account for details)
Output capacitor Cff R C
A Solid CAP  470uF 10uF NC NC
B Solid CAP  680uF 10uF 510 100nF
C Solid CAP  470uF 10uF 1K 68nF
B E-Cap  1000uF 10uF 750 100nF
C E-Cap  680uF 10uF 1K 68nF
WWW.FASTSOC.COM 7  FASTSOC MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD
FS118M Datasheet
Package outline drawing
SOT23-6
Chip silk screen information
8MCIndicate FS118MC model
XXX represents the production
batch number, which may change
8MCXXX
FS118MC model information: 8MC, fixed and unchanged; The production batch number code is used to
distinguish the batch number information each time, based on changes in the production batch
8ME represents FS118ME
model
XXX represents the production
batch number, which may change
8MEXXX
FS118ME model information: 8ME, fixed and unchanged; The production batch number code is used to
distinguish the batch number information each time, based on changes in the production batch
8MD represents FS118MD
model
XXX represents the production
batch number, which may change
8MDXXX
FS118MD model information: 8MD, fixed and unchanged; The production batch number code is used to
distinguish the batch number information each time, based on changes in the production batch
WWW.FASTSOC.COM 8  FASTSOC MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD
FS118M Datasheet
8M represents FS118M
model
XXX represents the production
batch number, which may change
8MXXXX
FS118M model information: 8M, fixed and unchanged; The production batch number code is used to
distinguish the batch number information each time, based on changes in the production batch
WWW.FASTSOC.COM 9  FASTSOC MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD
FS118M Datasheet
Company information and statement
HQ